

St Anne's Church Hall, 52 Underwood Road, Whitechapel, London E1 5AW website: www.rainbowangels.co.uk email: admin@rainbowangels.co.uk telephone: 0207 37 telephone: 0207 3777 555

NURSERY FEES & CHARGES

NURSERY FEES				
Full Days		3 Months to 2 Years	2 – 5 Years	
2 days	Extended Full Day Sessions – 7:00 am – 7:00 pm			
	Daily	£75	£70	
	Weekly	£150	£140	
	Monthly	£650	£607	
	Regular Full Day Sessions – 8:00 am – 6:00 pm			
	Daily	£70	£65	
	Weekly	£140	£130	
	Monthly	£607	£563	
3 days	Extended Full Day Sessions – 7:00 am – 7:00 pm			
	Daily	£75	£70	
	Weekly	£225	£210	
	Monthly	£975	£910	
	Regular Full Day Sessions – 8:00 am – 6:00 pm			
	Daily	£70	£65	
	Weekly	£210	£195	
	Monthly	£910	£845	
4 days	Extended Full Day Sessions – 7:00 am – 7:00 pm			
	Daily	£75	£70	
	Weekly	£300	£280	
	Monthly	£1,300	£1,213	

		Regular Full Day Sessions – 8:00 am – 6:00 pm			
	Daily	£70	£65		
	Weekly	£280	£260		
	Monthly	£1,213	£1,127		
5 days		Extended Full Day Sessions – 7:	atended Full Day Sessions – 7:00 am – 7:00 pm		
	Daily	£70	£65		
	Weekly	£350	£325		
	Monthly	£1,517	£1,408		
		Regular Full Day Sessions – 8:00 am – 6:00 pm			
	Daily	£65	£60		
	Weekly	£325	£300		
	Monthly	£1,408	£1,300		
Half	Days	3 Months to 2 Years	2 – 5 Years		
2 days	Ext	Extended Half Day Sessions – 7:00 am – 1:00 pm or 1:00 pm – 7:00 pm			
	Daily	£50	£45		
	Weekly	£100	£90		
	Monthly	£433	£390		
	Re	Regular Half Day Sessions – 8:00 am – 1:00 pm or 1:00 pm – 6:00 pm			
	Daily	£45	£40		
	Weekly	£90	£80		
	Monthly	£390	£347		
3 days	Ext	Extended Half Day Sessions – 7:00 am – 1:00 pm or 1:00 pm – 7:00 pm			
	Daily	£50	£45		
	Weekly	£150	£135		
	Monthly	£650	£585		
	Re	Regular Half Day Sessions – 8:00 am – 1:00 pm or 1:00 pm – 6:00 pm			
	Daily	£45	£40		
	Weekly	£135	£120		
	Monthly	£585	£520		

4 days	Extended Half Day Sessions – 7:00 am – 1:00 pm or 1:00 pm – 7:00 pm			
	Daily	£50	£45	
	Weekly	£200	£180	
	Monthly	£867	£780	
	Regular Half Day Sessions – 8:00 am – 1:00 pm or 1:00 pm – 6:00 pm			
	Daily	£45	£40	
	Weekly	£180	£160	
	Monthly	£780	£693	
5 days	Extended Half Day Sessions – 7:00 am – 1:00 pm or 1:00 pm – 7:00 pm			
	Daily	£45	£43	
	Weekly	£225	£215	
	Monthly	£975	£932	
	Regular Half Day Sessions – 8:00 am – 1:00 pm or 1:00 pm – 6:00 pm			
	Daily	£43	£40	
	Weekly	£215	£200	
	Monthly	£932	£867	

BREAKFAST CLUB & AFTERSCHOOL CLUB FEES				
Breakfast & Afterschool Club (3 – 11 Years)				
Days	Daily Rate Weekly Rate Monthly Rate			
2 days	£25	£50	£217	
3 days	£25	£75	£325	
4 days	£25	£100	£433	
5 days	£22.50	£112.50	£488	
Ad-hoc Session per day	£30	N/A	N/A	
Breakfa	ast Club without Afterschool	Club (3 – 11 Years)		
Days	Daily Rate	Weekly Rate	Monthly Rate	
2 days	£10	£20	£87	
3 days	£10	£30	£130	
4 days	£10	£40	£173	
5 days	£8.50	£42.50	£184	
Ad-hoc Session per day	£15	N/A	N/A	
Afterschool Club without Breakfast (3 – 11 Years)				
Days	Daily Rate	Weekly Rate	Monthly Rate	
2 days	£15	£30	£130	
3 days	£15	£45	£195	
4 days	£15	£60	£260	
5 days	£13	£65	£282	
Ad-hoc Session per day	£20	N/A	N/A	

HOLIDAY CLUB FEES				
Holiday Club for Children in Breakfast & Afterschool Club				
Days	Daily Rate	Weekly Rate	Monthly Rate	
Per day for days of usual attendance	£15	£75	£325	
Per day for days of non-attendance	£45	£225	£975	
Holiday Club for Children in Breakfast Club Only				
Per day for days of usual attendance	£30	£150	£650	
Per day for days of non-attendance	£45	£225	£975	
Holiday Club for Children in Afterschool Club Only				
Per day for days of usual attendance	£25	£125	£542	
Per day for days of non-attendance	£45	£225	£975	
Holiday Club Only Children				
Per day	£45	£225	£975	

OTHER FEES & CHARGES			
	3 Months to 2 Years	2 – 5 Years	6 – 11 Years
Non-Refundable Registration Fee	£75	£75	£75
Nursery Fee Deposit	One Month's Fee	One Month's Fee	N/A
Breakfast Club & Afterschool Club Deposit	N/A	One Month's Fee	One Month's Fee
Holiday Club Deposit	N/A	£100	£100
Extra Hour	£12	£10	£10
Emergency Care Facility per hour (subject to availability)	£15	£10	£10
Late Collection Charge for every 15 minute period	£20	£20	£20
Daily Late Fee Payment Charge	£30	£30	£30

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Nursery Fees: Our Nursery Fees are spread equally over 12 calendar months and are payable monthly in advance on

the 15th of each month. We review our Nursery Fees each year.

Our Nursery Fees are inclusive of meals, snacks, formula milk, nappies, and wipes. There is a charge for these items for children accessing a free entitlement only place at the nursery, however healthy

snacks are provided. Please contact the Nursery Manager for further details.

Breakfast Club & Afterschool Club Fees: Our Breakfast Club and Afterschool Club Fees are payable monthly in advance on the 15th of each

month. Healthy snacks are provided for Afterschool Club.

Holiday Club Fees are charged in advance at the time of booking. A hot meal and healthy snacks are Holiday Club Fees:

provided.

A non-refundable Registration Fee of £75 is payable on registration for a place at the nursery, and Registration Fee:

payment should be submitted with the Child Registration Form.

Deposit: On receipt of the Deposit and Registration Fee you will receive the Offer Letter confirming a place for

your child at the nursery. Please complete, sign and return the Offer Letter within the time stated therein. Should you fail to confirm your acceptance within 5 calendar days we shall assume that you no longer require a place at the nursery and remove your child's name from the Registered Children's

List and this place may be allocated to another child.

The Deposit may be refunded upon your child leaving the nursery, subject to three months notice being provided to the nursery less any outstanding payments due to the nursery. Please note that the

nursery may retain the Deposit in keeping with our Cancellation Policy.

Payment of Fees: Fees are payable throughout the year by Direct Debit or Standing Order with the exception of the first

month's Fee which will be made by direct payment into the nursery's bank account 2 weeks prior to your child's start date at the Nursery, but no later than the 15th of the month. Direct Debits will then be collected monthly in advance on the 15th of each month or payments via Standing Orders are to be

received by the nursery by the 15th of each month.

Sibling Discount: We offer a 10% discount to siblings of children currently attending the nursery where both are

attending for at least 3 full days per week. The discount applies to the eldest child fees. Priority is

given to siblings on our waiting list where the nursery has available places.

Late Collection

Failure to collect your child at the appointed time will result in late collection fees equal to the overtime payment of two staff members at an amount equal to £20 for every 15 minute period until the Charge:

child is collected.

Late collection fees are to be paid with the next payment of your fees. Failure to pay late collection

fees may result in your child being excluded from the nursery.

Refund Policy: No refund is given for unattended sessions, for example: due to sickness, family holidays or for Bank

Holidays or any other public holiday.

Suspension or Termination of Services:

We reserve the right to withdraw or to terminate our services to your child for non-payment of Fees or

where the nursery considers it appropriate to do so.

Termination Notice: Parents are required to provide the nursery with a term's (3 months) written notice for the termination

of their contract with the nursery. The nursery will confirm receipt of the termination notice in writing

to the parent within 5 calendar days of receipt.

Terms & Conditions: Details of our Terms & Conditions will be provided with the relevant registration form and may be

viewed on our website and via the Nursery App

Additional Financial

support:

You may qualify for additional financial support. For further information, please visit:

https://www.gov.uk/help-with-childcare-costs

Tax credit: visit https://www.gov.uk/benefits-credits/tax-credits

Tax-free childcare and 30 hours free childcare: visit https://childcare-support.tax.service.gov.uk